APA-2
07/04
Alabama Board of Funeral Service

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME: Alabama
Board of Funeral Service

RULE NO. & TITLE: 395-X-5-.01 Payment To The Board

INTENDED ACTION: Amendment to Rule.

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The Board is propesing to.add the
existing rule.a'$30.00 bad check fee for any returned:checks.as provided by statute.

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS: Interested persons-can
.express their views-in writing or be present.at.a public hearing.on Thursday, July
30,2009, at 11:00 a.m. in Room 602 of the Alabama State:House, 11 South -Union
Street, Montgomery, Alabama

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE: July 29,
2009

-CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY: Warren Higgins, P.O. Box 309522,

Montgomery, AL 36130. (334) 242-4649
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(Signature of officef authorized
to promulgate and adopt
rules or his or her deputy)



